

Tonto Natural Resource Conservation District

PO Box 942 Roosevelt, Az 85545

TONTONRCD@GMAIL.COM

Sammi Jenkins — Chairman
Francis Cline Jr — Vice Chairman
Kacie Tomerlin — Secretary / Treasurer
Cassie Wagoner - Supervisor
Woody Cline - Supervisor

Clark Erickson — District Coordinator Clay Wills — District Coordinator Amy Wills — District Coordinator

February 21, 2024 at 12 pm Gila County Cooperative Extension Office 5515 S. Apache Ave #200 Globe, A z 85501

Working Lunch will be served Please RSVP by Monday 2/19/24 to tontonrcd@gmail.com

<u>AGENDA ITEMS</u>

OPEN MEETING:

- Call to Order
- Introductions
- Minutes of Previous Meeting
- Treasurers Report

ONGOING/UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

- Report by Sammi Jenkins, Supervisor Chair-Gila County FFA Scholarship, Request for Computer
- Report by Francis Cline, Jr., Supervisor Vice Chair & TWMA (Tonto Weed Management Association)
- Report by Kacie Tomerlin, Supervisor Treasurer
- Report by Woody Cline and Cassie Waggoner, Supervisors
- Report by Lori Brown, Tonto NRCD Ed Learning Center
- Report by Advisors
- Report by Dawn Salcito, AACD (AZ Assoc. of Cons.Districts)
- Report by Jackie Thomas, ASLD (Arizona State Land Dept.)
- Report by Ashley Hall, U of A (University of Arizona)



Tonto Natural Resource Conservation District

PO Box 942 Roosevelt. Az 85545

Sammie Jenkins — Chairman
Francis Cline Jr — Vice Chairman
Kacie Tomerlin — Secretary / Treasurer
Cassie Wagoner - Supervisor
Woody Cline - Supervisor

Clark Erickson — District Coordinator Clay Wills — District Coordinator Amy Wills — District Coordinator

- Report by District Coordinator
- Report by members who attended outside meetings.

New Business:

• Call to Public

Adjourn:

PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY MAY REQUEST REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS BY CONTACTING Sammi Jenkins at (928) 517-0440

NOTICE: access to notices, agendas, minutes posted at Payson, Az-Globe, AZ-Young, AZ-Roosevelt, AZ post offices. https://www.aacd1944.com/tonto/ The board may vote to enter into executive session, which will not be open to the public for the purpose of discussion of consideration of NRCS records exempt by law from public inspection that is specifically required to be maintained as confidential by federal law pursuant to A.R.S. 238-432.03(A(

NOTICE: access to notices, agendas, minutes posted at Payson, Az-Globe, AZ-Young, AZ-Roosevelt, AZ post offices.& electronically http://www.aacd1944.com/tontoThe board may vote to enter into executive session, which will not be open to the public for the purpose of discussion of consideration of NRCS records exempt by law from public inspection that is specifically required to be maintained as confidential by federal law pursuant to A.R.S. 238-432.03(A(2))